Last Modified on 7/13/99 1
HYR16xx30/HYR18xx20G
Rambus RIMM Modules
(with 128/144 Mb RDRAMs)Direct RDRAM RIMM Modules
Perliminary Information
Rev. 0.9
Overview
The Direct Rambus™ RIMM™ module is a general

N
S
Page 2 Last Modified on 7/13/99
Rambus RIMM Modules
HYR16xx30G/HYR18xx20G
Part Number Designators
Organization Capacity
I/O Freq.
MHz
Part Designator
# of
RDRAMs
RDRAM
density
64MB/72MB:
32Mb x16 64MB 600 HYR163230G-653 4 128Mb
32Mb x16 64MB 711 HYR163230G-745 4 128Mb
32Mb x16 64MB 800 HYR163230G-845 4 128Mb
32Mb x16 64MB 800 HYR163230G-840 4 128Mb
32Mb x18 72MB 600 HYR183220G-653 4 144Mb
32Mb x18 72MB 711 HYR183220G-745 4 144Mb
32Mb x18 72MB 800 HYR183220G-845 4 144Mb
32Mb x18 72MB 800 HYR183220G-840 4 144Mb
96MB/108MB
48Mb x16 96MB 600 HYR164830G-653 6 128Mb
48Mb x16 96MB 711 HYR164830G-745 6 128Mb
48Mb x16 96MB 800 HYR164830G-845 6 128Mb
48Mb x16 96MB 800 HYR164830G-840 6 128Mb
48Mb x18 108MB 600 HYR184820G-653 6 144Mb
48Mb x18 108MB 711 HYR184820G-745 6 144Mb
48Mb x18 108MB 800 HYR184820G-845 6 144Mb
48Mb x18 108MB 800 HYR184820G-840 6 144Mb
128MB/144MB:
64Mb x16 128MB 600 HYR166430G-653 8 128Mb
64Mb x16 128MB 711 HYR166430G-711 8 128Mb
64Mb x16 128MB 800 HYR166430G-845 8 128Mb
64Mb x16 128MB 800 HYR166430G-840 8 128Mb
64Mb x18 144MB 600 HYR186420G-653 8 144Mb
64Mb x18 144MB 711 HYR186420G-711 8 144Mb
64Mb x18 144MB 800 HYR186420G-845 8 144Mb
64Mb x18 144MB 800 HYR186420G-840 8 144Mb
256MB/288MB:
128Mb x16 256MB 600 HYR1612830G-653 16 128Mb
128Mb x16 256MB 711 HYR1612830G-745 16 128Mb
128Mb x16 256MB 800 HYR1612830G-845 16 128Mb
128Mb x16 256MB 800 HYR1612830G-840 16 128Mb
128Mb x18 288MB 600 HYR1812820G-653 16 144Mb
128Mb x18 288MB 711 HYR1812820G-745 16 144Mb
128Mb x18 288MB 800 HYR1812820G-845 16 144Mb
128Mb x18 288MB 800 HYR1812820G-840 16 144Mb
Last Modified on 7/13/99 Page 3
Rambus RIMM Modules
HYR16xx30G/HYR18xx20G
Table 1:  Module Pad Number and Signal Names